
DocuSign Envelope ID: F4AD9E4C-06A4-40DF-B336-706A2D91FFE5 

MODIFICATION # 5 

TO 
CONTRACT NUMBER VA-171023-TMO 

BETWEEN 
THE COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 

AND 
T-MOBILE USA, INC. 

This MODIFICATION is an agreement between the Commonwealth of Virginia, Virginia Information Technologies 
Agency (hereinafter referred to as “VITA”), and T-Mobile USA, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor” or “T- 

Mobile”). Once executed by both parties, this Modification is hereby incorporated into and made part 0f Contract VA- 
171023-TMO. 

1. The parties agree to extend contract VA-171023-TMO through June 30, 2021. 

2. Reference: Exhibit A — Service Fees 

a) The parties agree to the following additions to Exhibit A - Pricing: 

Simple Choice Voice and Data Value Plan 

MRC includes all Applicable taxes and surcharges other than those agreed t0 previously 
Rate Plan Monthly Recurring Monthly Recurring Charge Voice Data 

Charge per line per line Overage Overage 
After 14% Discount 

Simple Choice 1GB Value Plan $5.00 $4.30 $0.12/min $0.03/MB 
lOOmin Talk 

Unlimited Text Messaging 

1GB high-speed data 
Unlimited domestic roaming 

Service or Description Commercial COV 
Feature Price per MRC 

Line (after all 

eligible 

discounts) 

Simple Choice Unlimited talk, text & data; Simple Global; Stateside International $15.00 $12.90 

Unlimited Talk, Unlimited Texting; Mobile Without Borders; Domestic data 

Text, and Data roaming 

w/2GB LTE 
Data, 2G 
thereafter 

Modification #5 Page 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: F4AD9E4C-06A4-40DF-B336-706A2D91FFE5 

Simple Choice and Government Mobile Data 
MRC includes all Applicable taxes and surcharges other than those agreed to previously 

Service 0r Description Commercial COV 
Feature Price per MRC 

Line (after all 

eligible 

discounts) 

Simple Choice Unlimited Data w/ZGB 4G LTE Data, Mobile Hotspot (speeds $10.00 $10.00 

Unlimited slow at 2GB); unlimited domestic messaging; Domestic data 

Mobile Internet roaming; Simple global; Stateside International unlimited texting; 

Data for Mobile without Borders 

Government 
w/2GB 4G LTE 
Data 

Government Unlimited 4G LTE High-speed Mobile Internet Data; Unlimited $35.00 $30.10 

Unlimited 4G domestic messaging; Domestic data roaming; Simple Global; 

LTE Mobile Stateside International Unlimited Texting; For use with 

Internet Data Tablets/Hotspots/Routers/Modems 

EmPowerED Program Mobile Data 
MRC includes all Applicable taxes and surcharges other than those agreed to previously 

Service 0r Description Commercial COV 
Feature Price per MRC 

Line (after all 

eligible 

discounts) 

EmpowerED Unlimited 4G LTE Data; Unlimited Messaging; Binge On; $20.00 $20.00 

Program Domestic data roaming; Simple Global; Stateside International 

Unlimited 4G Unlimited Texting; Mobile Without Borders; Music Freedom; A11 

LTE Mobile recurring taxes and fees included in MRC 
Internet 

Basic Gov Edu CIPA Compliant Web Filtering for Government (included in all $0.00 $0.00 

Web Filtering above plans) 

Business EDU CIPA Compliant Web Filtering for Business & Government $1.00 $ 1 .00 

Web Filtering 
o The EmPowerED rate plans are restricted t0 K-12 School Systems 
o A11 EmPowerED Mobile Internet Data plans Will include the Basic CIPA compliant filtering at no cost 

Modification #5 Page 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: F4AD9E4C-06A4-40DF-B336-706A2D91FFE5 

First Responder Voice Plans 

MRC includes all Applicable taxes and surcharges other than those agreed to previously 
Service 0r Description Commercial COV 
Feature Price per MRC 

Line (after all 

eligible 

discounts) 

Connecting Unlimited data (speeds slow at 2GB); Unlimited messaging; $0.00 $0.00 

Heroes Smartphone Mobile Hotspot (speeds slow at 2GB); Binge On; 
Government Domestic data roaming; Simple Global; Stateside International 

First Responder Unlimited Texting; Mobile Without Borders; Music Freedom; All 

Unlimited $0 recurring taxes and fees included in MRC, Unlimited talk, text, & 
4G LTE data; Unlimited domestic roaming; Optimized Video 
streaming at 480p 

; 
1GB 0f 4G LTE Smartphone Mobile Hotspot 

(Unlimited 3G after the bucket is used); Stateside International 
Unlimited Texting; Mobile Without Borders (128kbps); 

Connecting Unlimited talk, text, & 4G LTE data; Unlimited domestic roaming; $15.00 $15.00 

Heroes Optimized Video streaming at 480p; 20GB of 4G LTE Smartphone 
Government Mobile Hotspot (Unlimited 3G after the bucket is used); Stateside 
First Responder International Unlimited Texting, Simple Global; Mobile Without 

Unlimited $15 Borders; Unlimited Gogo in-flight Wi-Fi (unlimited 
flights/sessions); Name ID & Voicemail t0 text (VTT); 

First Responder Unlimited talk, text, & data; Unlimited domestic roaming; $15.00 $ 12.90 

Unlimited Talk Optimized Video streaming at 480p; 2GB 0r 6GB GB of 4G LTE 
and Text with Smartphone Mobile Hotspot (Unlimited 3G after the bucket is 
2GB 0r 6GB 4G used); Stateside International Unlimited Texting 

LTE Data Simple Global; Mobile Without Borders; Gogo in-flight 1 hour 

(unlimited flights) 

2GB 4G LTE Unlimited Voice and Data, speeds slow at 2GB $0.00 $0.00 

Data Feature for 
First Responder 
Unlimited Talk 

and Text 

6GB 4G LTE Unlimited Voice and Data, speeds slow at 6GB $15.00 $12.90 

Data Feature for 
First Responder 
Unlimited Talk 

and Text 

First Responder Unlimited talk, text, & 4G LTE data; Unlimited domestic roaming; $34.00 $29.24 

Unlimited for Optimized Video streaming at 480p; 11GB of 4G LTE Smartphone 
Phones Mobile Hotspot (Unlimited 3G after the bucket is used); Stateside 

International Unlimited Texting; Simple Global; Mobile Without 

Borders; Gogo in-flight 1 hour (unlimited flights); 

First Responder Unlimited 4G LTE Data feature with 11GB Hotspot $0.00 $0.00 

Unlimited for 

Phones Data 
Feature w/ll GB 
Hotspot 

First Responder Unlimited 4G LTE Data feature with 21GB Hotspot $10.00 $8.60 

Unlimited for 

Phones Data 
Feature w/21 GB 
First Responder Unlimited 4G LTE Data feature With 31GB Hotspot $15.00 $ 12.90 

Unlimited for 

Phones Data 
Feature w/31 GB 
Hotspot 

Modification #5 Page 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: F4AD9E4C-06A4-40DF-B336-706A2D91FFE5 

First Responder Unlimited 4G LTE Data feature with 41GB Hotspot $25.00 $21.50 

Unlimited for 

Phones Data 
Feature w/41 GB 
Hotspot 

o First Responder plans are not subj ect to the fair usage prioritization threshold 

o The First Responder plans are restricted to organizations classified in the following NAICS Codes 

621910 — Ambulance Services 922 120 — Police Protection 

922160 — Fire Protection (Except Private) 

First Responder Mobile Internet Data 

MRC includes all Applicable taxes and surcharges other than those agreed t0 previously 
Service 0r Description Commercial COV 
Feature Price per MRC 

Line (after all 

eligible 

discounts) 

First Responder Unlimited 4G LTE Data for Hotspotszouters/Modems $40.00 $34.40 

Unlimited 4G 
LTE Mobile 
Internet 

First Responder For Single-User Data Only Devices (Non-Tethering) $28.50 $24.5 1 

Unlimited 4G Tablets/iPads; 

LTE Mobile 
Internet for 

Tablets 

o First Responder plans are not subj ect t0 the fair usage prioritization threshold 

o The First Responder plans are restricted to organizations classified in the following NAICS Codes 

62 1 9 1 0 — Ambulance Services 

922120 — Police Protection 

922160 — Fire Protection (Except Private) 

The foregoing is the complete and final expression ofthe parties’ agreement to modify Contract VA-171023-TMO and 
cannot be modified, except by writing signed by duly authorized representatives 0f both parties. 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED. 

Modification #5 Page 4



DocuSign Envelope ID: F4AD9E4C-06A4-40DF-B336-706A2D91FFE5 

PERSONS SIGNING THIS CONTRACT ARE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES OF EACH PARTY TO THIS 
CONTRACT AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT EACH PARTY AGREES TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS AND 
CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT. 

T-MOBILE USA, INC. 
DocuSigned by: 

VITA, 0n behalf 0f the 
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 

DocuSigned by: 

. 

0m 0m .flb mm BY RRRADRPRRFODAPR BY E IDSLALUSLUJEIWJIH 
Derek Doan JB Edmonds 

NAME: NAME: 

Director, Pub1ic Sector Sa1es ' ' _ 
TITLE: TITLE: 

Te1ecommun1cat1ons Manager, VITA SCM 

6/30/2020 6/30/2020 
DATE: DATE 

DocuSigned by: Wm m Appmfl m W
/ 

s 
1m 6/30/2020 

08531ADBCE8C41C... 

OdEtte POHMa“ D'i rector—Lega1 Affa'i rs 

Modification #5 Page 5


